Personal Representative Inventory

Archbold, Jennie G

Personal Property - Real Estate
Furniture & Household Goods
Emblements, Annual Crops
Corporate Stock

Mortgages, Bonds, Notes

Bank Accounts/Money

Other property

Personal Estate taken by Widow
Appraised Value of Estate

Appraisers:
Winans, Will
Laisure, Pearl
Heller, Henry B

Nesswald, AnnaJ

11/26/1956

Inlot 469 & 470 - City of Decatur

Personal Representative

Notary Public

$4,000.00
$196.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$281.91
$0.00
$0.00
$4,478.66



PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE’S INVENTORY

Estate of ......

The following listed items are all of the property of the above decedent of which his personal representative
on any item are also stated.

has knowledge. All known encumbrances, liens, and other charges

Jennie G, Archbold

A[:pr:aiaed
"alue
REAL PROPERTY (Give legal description and designate Homestead as such) $ Cts

¢ The South half (4) of inlot Number 469

and the South half (#) 4f the east half (

of Inlot number 470 all in J. D. Nuttman'

North Western Addition to the town, now

City of Decatgr, Indiana

4,000. | 00

A

Total




Appraised
Value

FURNITURE AND HOUSEHOLD GOODS i ots
Davenport & two chairs 10.00 |1 taken by
Electric sewing machine & attachments 20,00 %Eﬁ%i{:%%ﬁ
Radio & Phonograph 51.00 ﬂ?mmw'vﬂf
Phonograph records 3.00
Rug, 9 x 12; and 2 throw Trugs 12.00
Perfection gas heater 20.00
Magazine rack 1.00
Rocker 2.50
Gas Stove, Apartment size 15.00
Maple table, & two chairs 8.00
Refrigerator 500
Metal cabinet 5.00
Wooden cabinet 2,00
Comode 3.00
Sewing kit 1,00
Hand mirror «25
large mirror 2 .00
2 wall pictures 3.00
Wall shelf 1,00
grocery cart 1.00
Eledtric sweepers (2) 3.00
Two porch chairs 2,00
Hollywood twin bed,
box spring & mattress 10,00
One chair «25
Small radio & table 4.00
Ironing board +H0
Kerosene lamp «50

Kerosene heater

1,00




FURNITURE AND HOUSEHOLD GOODS

Davenport & two chairs
Eleétric¢ sewing machine & attachments
Radio & Phonograph
Phonograph records

Rug, 9 x 123 and 2 throw rugs
Perfection gas heater
Magazine rack

Rocker

Gas Stove, Apartment cilze
Maple table, & two chairs
Refrigerator

Metal cabinet

Wooden cabinet

Comode

Sewing kit

Hand mirror .
large mirror

2 wall pictures

Wall shelf

grocery cart

Eledtric sweepers (2)

Two porch chairs

Hollywood twin bed,
box spring & mattress

One chair

Small radio & table

Ironing board

Kerosene lamp

Kerosene heater

Two folding chairs 3
Electric portable washer

Iron

Two palr scissors

Small heater

Total

‘\
1

Appraised

Value
Cts

10.00
20.00
51.00
3.00
12.00
20,00
1.00
2+90
15.00
8.00
5.00
5.00
2,00
3.00
1.00
.25
2.00
3.00
1,00
1.00
3.00
2,00

10,00 |

4,00
.50
«50

1.00
.50

5400

2.00
25

1.00

196.75

If taken by
Widow, so note
it by also
placing in this
column, oOppo-
site the Items
so taken, fits
appraised val-
ue.




¥

Appweniand
Value
Ctos

BANK ACCOUNTS, MONEY, INSUKANOCE PAYABLE TQ Et-%’l‘A'l‘En

CUTTORNGY = o st w0l o
n

"

" (ineluding 21,00 (hid in Bible)
Postal S:-vings Certificates

bl
40.

A/c No. 1,247 ceri=1l No 362 597 220.00
" " No F-628 759 50,00

" " No.F-628 757 50,00

142817 i No.C- 5.00

14,817 o No E- 30,381 20,00

Total carrried across ---1k§, 00

Nortern Ind. Publiec Servic: Coppor tic
Check d ted Oct.18,1956 #uk 595

85 .

65.
00

08

ALL OTHER PROPERTY (Includes partnership interest, ete.)

. Total




RECAPITULATION

Appraised Value of Real Property .. 2 B LT U S S o W O, - YR
Appraised Value of Furniture, Household Goods = SRR T AGR TIN5 IO R T RN (7 T o Sy
Appraised Value of Emblements, ANNUAT CLOPS ........cocevvuiiicemmmncmneoiirosomriomsmsssressosessseessn. Boosmeeremsessesossesessmsesomessssees
Appraised Value of Gorporate Btock ......uveomeiio oo i x R R
Appraised Value of Mortgages, Bonds, NOtes ..o 3 A P RN
Appraised Value of Bank Accounts, MODEY ... eesss s csamsasssesssnesionas $ REL. 27
Appraised Value of all other property ..o A X 1 .

Total Appraited Valte of Eatata i i s $. 4478 bt ..

"+ Appraisers

» Personal Representative

.. COUNTY, ss:

andW z

swear that we will honestly and hupnrtla]ly uppraluc all the estate of estate ot
.............................. ,» deceased, late of said County and State, that may he exhilnteg Bl

us, at its fair cash value.
Subseribed and sworn before me, this ... 4. . _dAayt’ 7?%%*1‘-"-’ L1986

STATE OF INDIANA....._.ééésﬁm.....--...-......COUNTY, 8s:

The undersigned Personal Representative of the estate of .. /9% ...................

deceased, late of said County and State, swear........ that the foregoin 1nventory {-wb*eh—eoaaiﬂa-se}ely-ﬂ—pel
i iqui i (mark out if not applicable) contains a complete

statement of all the estate of said decedent which has come to .. Ziaes. . . knowledge, as well as a complete

statement of all the property taken by the widow of said decedent, and the appraisement thereof.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this ....éb....... day of ... .. .cmart

777 . AL . ?J A8-/9859.
WIDOW'S RECEIPT

RECEEV D (OB Lt itarsbosn siassorratipiantsyssaatiascidass , Personal Representative of the estate of my
deceased husband, .. - , the items and articles mentioned in the foregoing In-
ventory as charged to and salected by me, and the apprmsed value of which, as shown by said Inventory,
amounts, in the aggregate, to the sum of R e
and cents,

Dated SIS T
WITNESS :

..........
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